4-Mbit (256K x 16) Pseudo Static RAM
CYK256K16SCCB
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05526 Rev. *H  Revised October 18, 2006
Features
• Advanced low-power MoBL® architecture
• High speed: 55 ns, 60 ns and 70 ns
• Wide voltage range: 2.7V to 3.3V

MoBL is a registered trademark, and MoBL3 and More Battery Life are trademarks, of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation. All
product and company names mentioned in this document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
55 CYK256K16SCCBU-55BVI 51-85150 48-ball Very Fine Pitch BGA (6.0 x 8.0 x 1.0 mm) Industrial
CYK256K16SCBU-55BVXI 48-ball Very Fine Pitch BGA (6.0 x 8.0 x 1.0 mm) (Pb-Free)
60 CYK256K16SCCBU-60BVI 51-85150 48-ball Very Fine Pitch BGA (6.0 x 8.0 x 1.0 mm) Industrial
70 CYK256K16SCCBU-70BVI 51-85150 48-ball Very Fine Pitch BGA (6.0 x 8.0 x 1.0 mm) Industrial
CYK256K16SCBU-70BVXI 48-ball Very Fine Pitch BGA (6.0 x 8.0 x 1.0 mm) (Pb-Free)
Package Diagram
A
1
A1 CORNER